## To Gravely Dealer Coordination Board

ALLENDALE -- Lewis E. Thurston, president of H. N. Thurston and Sons, has been appointed a member of the Gravely Tractors Dealer Coordination Board.

The board serves in an advisory capacity to Gravely Tractors management speaking for more than 600 Gravely dealers throughout the United States and Canada.

Mr. Thurston has been a Gravely dealer since 1934. He has sold over 2,600 of the gear drive utility tractors since then. Mr. Thurston took time out from his sales work during World War II to serve as first sergeant with the 303rd Engineer Battalion, 78th Infantry Division, in Europe.



LEWIS E. THURSTON
Photocraft.

A former councilman, Mr. Thurston is a director of both the Citizens First National Bank, Ridgewood, and the Joe Jefferson Club, Saddle River. He is a member of the Archer Memorial Methodist Church, and is active in Fortitude Lodge 200, F. and A.M., Ramsey.

Mr. Thurston resides with his wife and three children at 38 West Orchard St. 21163